The interest rate scenarios monitored by ALCO are based upon a 100 basis point
(1%) gradual increase or decrease in rates over a 12-month time period and a 300
basis point (3%) gradual increase or decrease in rates over a 36-month time
period.

INTEREST-RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (1)

   MOVEMENTS IN INTEREST RATES FROM MARCH 31, 2001
===================================================================================================================================
   SIMULATED IMPACT OVER   SIMULATED IMPACT OVER
   NEXT TWELVE MONTHS   NEXT THIRTY-SIX MONTHS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(In Thousands)   +100BP   -100BP   +300BP   -300BP
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Simulated Impact Compared With a
  "Most Likely" Scenario:

  Net Interest Income Increase/(Decrease)   (2.2)%   0.1%   (1.3)%   (2.1)%

  Net Interest Income Increase/(Decrease)   $ (4,240)   $ 158   $ (7,496)  $ (12,369)

   MOVEMENTS IN INTEREST RATES FROM MARCH 31, 2000
===================================================================================================================================
   SIMULATED IMPACT OVER   SIMULATED IMPACT OVER
   NEXT TWELVE MONTHS   NEXT THIRTY-SIX MONTHS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(In Thousands)   +100BP   -100BP   +300BP   -300BP